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Date of the Month Total % of Total Offender Age Range Male Female Total % of Total
1st 233 3.13% Under 18 233 252 485 6.14%
2nd 228 3.06% 18-24 720 398 1,118 14.14%
3rd 271 3.64% 25-34 1,823 809 2,632 33.30%
4th 264 3.55% 35-44 1,466 585 2,051 25.95%
5th 246 3.30% 45-54 637 303 940 11.89%
6th 231 3.10% 55-64 311 148 459 5.81%
7th 235 3.16% 65 and over 133 54 187 2.37%
8th 241 3.24% Unknown 24 9 33 0.42%
9th 257 3.45% Total 5,347 2,558 7,905
10th 266 3.57% Offender Race Male Female Total % of Total
11th 227 3.05% American Indian / Alaska Native 33 25 58 0.74%
12th 264 3.55% Asian 121 90 211 2.70%
13th 207 2.78% Black / African American 1,990 734 2,724  34.85%
14th 210 2.82% Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 54 27 81 1.04%
15th 273 3.67% Unknown 108 48 156 2.00%
16th 266 3.57% White 2,999 1,588 4,587  58.68%
17th 264 3.55% Total 5,305 2,512 7,817
18th 254 3.41% .
Primary Aggressor Arrest Info Male Female Total % of Total
19th 221 2.97% _
Primary Aggressor Arrested 2,286 1,283 3,569 55.92%
20th 237 3.18% .
Primary Aggressor Not Arrested 2,167 646 2,813 44.08%
21st 235 3.16%
Total 4,453 1,929 6,382
22nd 220 2.96%
Mitigating Circumstances for Primary Male Female Total % of Total
23rd 249 3.34% B R °
Aggressor Not Being Arrested
0,
24th 231 3.10% Aggressor Undetermined 40 47 87 3.09%
[+
25th 240 3.22% Gone Upon Arrival 1,192 310 1,502 53.39%
0,
26th 237 3.18% No Evidence of Injury 562 174 736 26.16%
0,
27th 248 3.33% Not Reported Within 24 Hours 166 40 206 7.32%
0,
28th 205 2.75% Other 198 74 272 9.67%
0,
29th 259 3.48% Unknown 9 1 10 0.36%
0,
30th 273 3.67% Total 2,167 646 2,813
31st 152 2.04%
Total 7.444 Other Persons Involved Arrest Male Female Total % of Total
! Information
Time of Day  Total % of Total Other Persons Involved Arrested 109 83 192 12.89%
0000 - 0259 1,053 14.15% Other Persons Involved Not Arrested 779 518 1,297 87.11%
0300 - 0559 558 7.50% Total 888 601 1,489
0600 - 0859 625 8.40%
0900 - 1159 836 11.23%
1200 - 1459 848 11.39%
1500- 1759 1,069 14.36%
1800 - 2059 1,182 15.88%
2100 - 2359 1,255 16.86%
Unknown 18 0.24%
Total 7,444
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Victim Age Range Male Female

Under 18 108 162

18-24 312 900

25-34 683 1,809

35-44 620 1,511

45 -54 341 752

55-64 248 383

65 and over 155 203

Unknown 6 2
Total 2473 5722

Victim Race Male Female

White 1,600 3,487

A natve @

Asian 55 181

:-Slfawnzléarn / Pacific 18 61

Unknown 29 70
Total 2,406 5,581

Victim Relationship to Offender

Spouse

Common-Law Spouse

Parent

Sibling

Child

Grandparent

Grandchild

In-Law

Step-parent

Step-child

Step-Sibling

Other Family Member

Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Ex-Spouse

Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Otherwise Known

Other

Unknown

Total
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Total

270
1,212
2,492
2,131
1,093

631

358

8

8,195

Total
5,087

2,423

63
236
79

99
7,987

Total

1,269
54
920
71
342
77

17

31
54

49

96
3,294
23
150

90
1,566
71
8,178

% of Total
3.29%
14.79%
30.41%
26.00%
13.34%
7.70%
4.37%
0.10%

% of Total
63.69%

30.34%

0.79%

2.95%

0.99%

1.24%

% of Total

15.52%
0.66%
11.25%
0.87%
4.18%
0.94%
0.21%
0.38%
0.66%
0.60%
0.05%
1.17%
40.28%
0.28%
1.83%
0.00%
1.10%
19.15%
0.87%
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Weapon Used Total
Blunt Object 62
Handgun 107
Hands / Fists/ Feet 6,026
Knife / Cutting Instrument 193
Other Firearm 39
Other Weapon 697
Unknown 119
Total 7,243
Additional Information Total
Number of Children Present 3,898
Medical Attention Needed 1,189
DV Card Given 6,424
PO in Effect 112

Total 11,623

% of Total
0.86%
1.48%

83.20%
2.66%
0.54%
9.62%
1.64%

% of Total
33.54%
10.23%
55.27%

0.96%





